

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6586-6587/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2008 in CRLM No. 10575/2008 & CRLM No. 56763/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

ARJUN KUMAR SINGH @ A.P.SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Manjula Gupta,Adv.  
Mr.M.D.Pandeya, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that some of the accused have been granted anticipatory bail.

th  
Post on 29 September, 2008.

Interim protection till then.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master