

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6586-6587/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2008 in CRLM No. 10575/2008 & CRLM No. 56763/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ARJUN KUMAR SINGH @ A.P.SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.d. Pandeye, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts and circumstances of the case, we direct that the petitioners, in case of their arrest or surrender in Complaint Case No. 2144/2006 registered under Sections 420, 465, 467, 468 and 471 IPC, they shall be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the arresting officer or the Trial Court, as the case may be.

The special leave petitions stand disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Indu Satiya)
Court Master Court Master